
Resume Tourney Action Tonight— 

Knights Crush Tigers in Five, 11-1 
The Knights buried the Ti

gers under a barrage of extra-
base hits and wrapped up un
disputed possession of second 
place in the West C e n t r a l 
League with an 11-1 victory in 
five innings here Thursday. 

Kuemper- drove Dave Hen

ning, Carroll starter, f r o m 
the hill with a big eight run 
uprising capped by M i k e 
Neary's home run in the sec
ond inning. 
Roger Fuller, second of three 

hurlers pressed into service by 
the Tigers, managed to escape 
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unscathed in two and two-thirds 
frames as he yielded a pair of 
safeties but held the Lancers 
scoreless. 

Ben Rogers, third T i g e r 

chucker, felt the sting of Lancer 
bats in the fifth when he was 
greeted by Terry Schroeder's 
triple and yielded the two runs 
that netted the 10-run margin. 

Rick Keat went all the way 
on the hill for the Knights and 
chalked up his third win this 

season with a nifty five-hitter. 
The two local clubs will be 

back in action in C a r r o l l 
Stadium tonight In sectional 
tournament play. C a r r o l l 
High plays Audubon in the 6 
p.m. encounter, and Kuemper 
will play Breda (St. Bernard) 

Guthrie's I 
Swim Team 
Dual Victor 
Lois and Linda N o b i l i n g 

teamed up for double individu
al wins and Lynn Heese dupli
cated to pace Carroll's strong 
girls' contingent in a dual swim 
meet at G u t h r i e Center on 
W e d n e s d a y , but the home-
standing boys swept past Car
roll with sufficient strength to 
net Guthrie C e n t e r a 215-185 
win. 

The Carroll girls posted a 
130-70 advantage in the Iowa 
W e s t Swimming Conference 
meet, but the Guthrie Center 
boys turned the tables with a 
145-55 advantage. 

The Nobiling girls, competing 
in the 10 and under and 11-12 
bracket, accounted for four of 
the 10 first places garnered by 
the girls in the i n d i v i d u a l 
events. In the relays, Carroll's 
girls won six of the eight team 
events. 

The boys didn't fare as well 
as Kevin Dean, Sean Fury, Joe 
Lickteig and Mike Frank were 
the only individual event win
ners. In r e l a y s competition, 
Carroll won only one out of 
eight as the 13-14 boys turned 
in a 1:19.0 time. 

Carroll's swimmers will be 
In action here Friday night 
when they host unbeaten Coon 
Rapids in a meet scheduled 
to start at 7 p.m. in the 
American Legion Pool. 

Event winners at G u t h r i e 
Center: 

F R E E STYLE 
Girls 10—Lois Nobiling, (C), 
M U T U A L F U N D S 
C H A N N I N G G R O W T H 
C H A N N I N G B A L A N C E D 
C H A N N I N G I N C O M E 
C H A N N I N G S T O C K 
C H A N N I N G S P E C I A L 

Channing Co i n e . 
P.O. Box 1350 

BATTLE CREEK, MICH. 

I Representatives 
Theo. W. Happe 

Orville J. Murphy 
Carroll, Iowa 

Cubs Stem 
Nose Dive 
On 2-1 Win 

By The Associated Press 
The Chicago Cubs are back on 

their feet in the National 
League race, but Leo Durocher 
isn't leaping to any conclusions. 
Yet. 

"If this club wins the pennant 
'm going to jump off the Wrig 
ey Building into the river in 

Chicago," Durocher exclaimed 
after his Cubs pulled out of 
seven-game tailspin by edging 
he Los Angeles Dodgers 2-1 

Thursday night. 
Paul Popovich, a light-hitting 

utility infielder, knocked in the 
deciding run with a seventh-in
ning single and Chuck Harten 
stein, a rookie relief specialist, 
rescued winning pitcher Rich 
Nye from an eighth-inning Jam 
as Chicago trimmed a full game 
off St. Louis' league lead. 

Camping Fun . . . The Robert Drebes 
family of Moville, Iowa (top) take time 
off from their camping activities at 
Swan Lake State Park to gather 
around their picnic table. From left: 
Francis, Tommy, Jeane, Kathy, Terri, 
Mr. Drebes, and Patrick. The Drebes 
said they picked Swan Lake at random 

—Staff Photo 
on a map of Iowa campsites and are 
enjoying the local facilities. In the bot
tom picture, young Keith and Renae 
Allen of Perry enjoy their first fishing 
trip with their aunt and uncle, Mr. and 
Mrs. Earl Hint of Boone. Mr. Hint dis
plays the two bullheads he had just 
reeled in. 

:24.7 
Boys 10—Kevin Dean, (C), 

•24,5 
' Girls 11-12-B. Clifford, (GC), 
:21.2 

Boys 11-12—D. L a n e , (GC), 
:20.1 

Girls 13-14—S. Neal, (GC), 
:20.5 

Boys 13-14—Sean Furey, (C), 
:18.8 

Girls 15—Lynn Heese, (C), 
:19.7 

Boys 15—Joe Lickteig, (C), 
:16.5 
BACK CRAWL 

Girls 10-K. Ley, (GC), :28.3 
Boys 10—D. Rose, (GC), :24.7 
Girls 11-12—Linda Nobiling, 

RESERVE DISTRICT NO. 7 
State No. 995 

REPORT OF CONDITION OF 
TEMPLETON SAVINGS BANK 

of Templeton, Iowa, at the close of business June 30, 1967, 
a state banking institution organized and operating under 
the banking laws of this State and a member of the Federal 
Reserve System. Published in accordance with a call made 
by the State Banking Authorities and by the Federal Reserve 
Bank of this District. 

ASSETS 
Cash, balances with other banks, and cash items 

in prooess of collection $ in prooess of collection ~.$ 324,517.53 
United States Government obligations 678,610.96 
Obligations of States and political subdivisions...- 41,228.00 
Other securities (including $3,750.00 corporate 

stocks) : 3,750.00 
Other loans and discounts 1,958,907.69 
Bank premises, furniture and fixtures, and other 

assets representing bank premises 19,101.63 
Other assets , 1.739.08 
TOTAL ASSETS . .$3,027,854.89 

(C), :26 
Boys 11-12—D. L a n e , (GC), 

:25.3 
Girls 13-14-Jackie Bell (C), 

:23 
Boys 13-14—K. J a c k s o n , 

(GC), :21.5 
Girls 15—Lynn Heese, (C), 

:26.6 
Boys 15—C. Jackson, (GC), 

:20.9 

(C), 

LIABILITIES 
Demand deposits of individuals, partnerships, and 

corporations -— - $1,296,590.02 
Time and savings deposits of individuals, partner

ships, and corporations 1,205,263.79 
Deposits of United States Government 6,949.54 
Deposits of States and political subdivisions 108,385.52 
Certified and officers* checks, etc. _ 10,397.71 
TOTAL DEPOSITS (items 13 to 19) $2,627,586.58 

(a) Total demand deposits $1,383,314.90 
(b) Total time and savings deposits $1,244,271.68 

Other liabilities for borrowed money 75,000.00 

.$2,702,586.58 TOTAL LIABILITIES 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

(c) Common stock—total par value $ 25,000.00 
No. shares authorized ......— —250 
No. shares outstanding 250 

Surplus ....... _ 100,000.00 
Undivided profits ....... __ - - 50,268.31 
Reserve for contingencies .and other capital re

serves _ — 
TOTAL CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

150,000.00 

325,268.31 
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL 

ACCOUNTS $3,027,854.89 
MEMORANDA 

Average of total deposits for the 15 calendar days 
ending with call date .., $2,638,220.95 

Average of total loans for the 15 calendar days 
ending with call date „ _ 1,977,787.15 

Loans as shown in "Assets" are after deduction 
of valuation reserves of — 13,130.17 
I, William Horbach, Cashier, of the above-named bank do 

hereby declare that this report of condition is true to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. s/William Horbach 

We, the undersigned directors, attest the correctness of 
this report of condition and declare that it has been examined 
by us and to the best of our knowledge and belief is true and 
correct. 

J. H. Kitt, Edward Siepker, Elmer Schreck, Directors. 
(Notary's Seal) State of Iowa, County of Carroll ss: 
/ Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7th day of July, 
1967. 

Carol Schoeppner, Notary Public. 

BREAST STROKE 
Girls 10—Lois Nobiling, 

:32.5 
Boys 10—P. Springer, (GC), 

:29.4 
Girls 11-12—Linda Nobiling, 

(C), :28.6 
Boys 11-12—S. Neal, (GC), 

:27.9 
Girls 13-14—Becky N e p p e 1, 

(C), :28 
Boys 13-14—Mike Frank, (C), 

:27.2 
Girls 15—Carol S u n d e r -

mann, (C), :27.6 
Boys 15—T. Redfern, 

:24.2 
(GC), 

BUTTERFLY 
Girls 10-K. Benton, " (GC), 

:36.5 
Boys 10-P. Springer, (GC), 

:29.8 
Girls 11-12-B. Clifford, (GC) 

•23.2 
' Boys 11-12—S. Neal, (GC), 
:27.7 

T I N Y 

HEARING AID 
Slips right into the ear 

Girls 13-14—Joan Collison, 
(C), :27.5 

Boys 13-14—K. J a c k s o n , 
(GC), -.20.5 

Girls 15—E. Neal, (GC), :24.4 
Boys 15—C. Jackson, (GC) 

19.4 

M E D L E Y RELAYS 
Girls 10—Carroll, 2:14.8 
Boys 1 0 — G u t h r i e Center, 

2:03.7 
Girls 

1:44.0 
Boys 

1:11.0 
Girls 
Boys 

1:34.1 
Girls 
Boys 

1:22.4 

11-12—Guthrie Center, 

11-12—Guthrie Center, 

13-14-Carroll, 
13-14-Guthrie 

1:41.2 
Center, 

15—Carroll, 1:46 
1 5 — G u t h r i e Center 

F R E E STYLE RELAYS 
Girls 10—Carroll, 1:59.9 
Boys 1 0 — G u t h r i e Center 

1:46.6 
Girls 11-12-Carroll, 1:33.7 
Boys 11-12—Guthrie Center 

1:26.8 
Girls 
Boys 
Girls 

1:33.7 
Boys 15—G u I h r i e Center 

1:10.0 

13-14-Carroll, 1:30.8 
13-14-Carroll, 1:19.0 
1 5 — G u t h r i e Center, 

Sonotone's smallest hearing aid 
is worn all in the ear — ideal 
for active men and women who 
need better hearing. The 
SONET® weighs just one-tenth 
of an ounce with battery. It 
slips right into the ear — no 
outside cords, tubes or wires. 
See for yourself —get FREE 
non-operating replica. Phone, 
visit or write — 

S O N O T O N E 
Tuesday, July 18 

City Hotel, Carroll, la. 
11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 
Fred R. Kinsley, Manager 
Sonotone of Dei Moines 
121 Grand Ave .—Ph. 244-0471 

D a i Moines, lows 

Acadia Leads 

Parochial Loop 
ARCADIA —The twin-bill win 

over the Carroll Mets hiked Ar 
cadia's record to 15-0 in the Pa 
rochial League on Thursday. The 
Mets toppled by 10-0 and 12-i 
scores. 

Arcadia holds victories over 
each team in the league and has 
only five games left. 

The league leaders play Ro 
selle on Sunday, Templeton on 
Tuesday, Willey next Thursday 
and the Caroll Yanks on July 25. 
Arcadia also has a make-up 
game with Breda to be resched
uled prior to the end of the sea
son. 

The victory, first for the Cubs 
since July 3, lifted them within 
three games of the Cardinals 
who were beaten by Pittsburgh 
8-5. Cincinnati divided a twi 
night doubleheader with New 
York, trimming the Mets 6-3 
after bowing 7-3, and San Fran
cisco overcame Houston 5-4 in 
10 innings. Philadelphia was 
rained out at Atlanta. 

Popovich, filling in at short
stop while Don Kessinger fulfills 
a two-week Army reserve com
mitment, raised his batting av
erage to .213 with two hits in 
four trips, including an infield 
single that sent the Cubs in 
front 2-0 in the seventh. 

Hartenstein replaced Nye in 
the eighth after the Dodgers 
closed the gap on Willie Davis' 
run-scoring single. The 25-year-
old reliever stranded two run
ners by getting Lou Johnson to 
tap into an inning-ending force 
play, then set the Dodgers down 
in the ninth, preserving Nye's 
eighth victory. 

P i t t s b u r g h ' s Bob Veale 
walked nine batters in 5 2-3 in 
nings but picked up his 10th vie 
tory against three losses as the 
Pirates felled the league leaders 
with a four-run burst in the 
eighth. 

Jerry May's fourth hit — a 
run-producing single — capped 
the deciding rally. Bill Mazer 
oski, who homered, Roberto 
Clemente and Donn Clendenon 
drove in two runs apiece for the 
Pirates. 

Two bases-empty homers by 
Tommy Davis and a three-run 
clout by Larry Stahl carried the 
Mets past the Reds in their 
opener at Cincinnati. Winner 
Bob Hendley needed relief help 
in the seventh after holding the 
Reds to one hit through six in 
nings. 

at 8 p.m. 
Tonight's tournament winners 

will clash here Monday at 7:30 
p.m. in the tournament semi
final. Winner of that game will 
meet the Churdan semi-final 
winner in the sectional cham
pionship game here n e x t 
Wednesday at 7:30 p.m. 

Kuemper got the upper hand 
early in the game here Thurs
day. Dave Schmltz singled to 
right-center with one down and 
took second on a passed ball. 
Jim Middendorf tapped to the 
mound, but L o u i e Billmeier 
provided the power w i t h a 
booming triple to center and 
the Knights were in front by a 
1-0 count. 

The Tigers threatened iri the 
bottom of the first when Mickey 
Everett led off with the first 
of his two consecutive s.a f e 
hits. Ben Rogers hit into a 
fielder's choice as Everett was 
erased and Rogers stole sec
ond. Scott Richardson was vic
timized on strikes and D e n n y 
Wilkins was induced to tap to 
the mound to end the threat. 

Kuemper's big second inning 
s t a r t e d with one down. 
Schroeder lived on an error at 
short and Denny Henkenius fol
lowed with a single to right. 
Keat's i n f i e l d hit scored 
Schroeder. Keat went to second 
on a theft and an error let 
Henkenius come home as Dave 
Daeges lived on a f i e 1 d e r's 
choice. 

Keat rode to third and 
Daeges took second on a steal 
to set the stage for D a v e 
Schmitz. The Kuemper third-
sacker responded with a blast 
o center good for two and took 
hird when the o u t f i e l d e r 
bobbled the ball. 

Jim Middendorf lived on an 
error at short as Schmitz sped 
home. Billmeier walked a n d 
got to second when Middendorf 
was caught in a run-down 
between second and third. Bill 
meier advanced to third on a 
wild pitch and scored on Joe 
Badding's chopper d o w n the 
third base line. 

—Statt Photo 
Cloud of D u s t . . . Dave Schmitz, Kuemper third base
man, slides into third base as Carrolrs Denny Wil
kins awaits the throw during eight run uprising by 
the Knights in the second inning against Carroll 
High here Thursday. Schmitz rapped a long shot to 
centerfield and took advantage of a momentary bob
ble by the outfielder to go all the way to third. He 
netted a pair of hits, scored two runs and drove in a 
pair as the Knights cruised to an 11-1 victory in five 
frames. 
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Prep Loop 
FINAL STANDINGS 

W 
Jefferson 13 
Kuemper 11 
Perry 10 
Denison 9 
Audubon 5 
Carroll 3 
Breda 3 
Lake City 2 
Thursday Results— 

Kuemper 11, Carroll 1 
. A ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

L 
1 
3 
4 
5 
9 

11 
11 
12 

Pet. 
.929 
.786 
.714 
.643 
.357 
.214 
.214 
.143 

Major Leagues 
National League 

W. L. Pet. G.B. 
St. Louis 50 33 .602 — 
Chicago . 47 36 .566 3 
San Fran. .. .. 46 38 .548 4% 
Cincinnati .. . 47 40 .540 5 
Atlanta 42 39 .519 7 
Pittsburgh . .. 41 39 .513 7% 
Phila'phia .. .. 40 40 .500 

Carroll High will put a 3-11 
mark on the line in the. tourna
ment. 

Neary, up for the second 
time in the inning, vowed he 
would connect s a f e l y and 
blasted a high inside pitch 
over the right field f e n c e 
with Badding- aboard. 

Fuller was brought in to pitch 
for the Tigers and was greeted 
by Schroeder's single to left, 
but Henkenius hit into a field
er's choice to retire the side. 

The Tigers started a two-out 
rally in the third when Everett 
bounced a chopper past the 
mound and Rogers singled past 
short. That was cut short when 
Richardson grounded to first. 

Carroll High broke through 
against Keat in the f o u r t h . 
Wilkins was hit by a pitch and 
stole second. Fuller and Denny 
Vetter went down on strikes, 
but Dave Henning got into the 
extra base act with a double to 
center and Wilkins s c o r e d . 
Beneke's grounder to t h i r d 
ended the frame. 

Kuemper got the 10-run cush
ion in the top of the fifth when 
Schroeder tripled to center and 
rode home on a shot by Hen
kenius to right. Henkenius took 
second on an error in the out
field and went to third on a 
passed ball. Keat grounded to 
second and Henkenius scored 
on the out at first. 

The Tigers threatened to 
prolong the action in the bot
tom of the fifth when Rogers 
tripled to right-center w i t h 
two down, but Richardson 
grounded to second and it 
was all over. 

Kuemper wound up league 
play with a loop mark of 11-3 
and a season record of 13-4 

BOX SCORES 
KUEMPER 

Daeges, cf 
Schmitz, 3b 
Middendorf, ss 
Billmeier, lb ... 
Pirotte, lb 
Badding, c 
Neary; rf 
Schroeder, If ... 
Henkenius, 2b . 
Keat, p 

Totals 

Los "Angeles 34 
New York .32 
Houston 33 

American 
W. 

Chicago 48 
Minnesota .... 46 
Detroit 45 
California .... 45 
Boston 42 
Cleveland .... 42 
Baltimore .... 40 
Wash'n 38 
New York .... 36 
Kansas City 35 

AB 
4 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 

. 3 

. 27 

CARROLL 
AB 

3 
3 
3 
1 

Everett, lb 
Rogers, cf, p .. 
Richardson, c 
Wilkins, 3b 
Fuller, 2b, p 2 
Henning, p, 

2b, cf 2 
Vetter, ss 2 
Beneke, rf 2 
Den Adel, rf 0 
Jons, If 2 

Totals 20 

COME OFF IT, 615.' YOU 
PON'T HAVE TO MACS THE 
PAPER ON VOUR VACATION J 
THEY'LL MAIL I T T O U £ 

EVERY PAY.' 

FROM 

FREJEGIFT(g> 
EVERYONE THAT NORTH STAR 

MAKES A PURCHASE AT EITHER STATION 
ON 

SATURDAY, JULY 15 
At 

NORTH STAR 

LEE 'S 
N O R T H S T A R S E R V I C E 

Hwy. 30 West 
Carroll, Iowa 

W I N N I K E N O R T H 
S T A R S E R V I C E 
Hwy. 71 South 
Carroll, Iowa 

R 
1 
2 
0 
1 
0 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

11 

R 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

H B B I 
0 
2 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

11 

H B B I 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
5 

Innings: 
Kuemper 180 02 
Carroll 000 10 

E Carroll 4 
LOB — Kuemper 4, Carroll 
2B — Schmitz, Henning 
3B — Billmeier, Schroeder, 

Rogers 
HR — Neary 
SB — Daeges, Keat, Rogers, 

Wilkins 

48 .415 15% 
48 .400 16% 
51 .393 17% 
League 
L. Pet. G.B. 

.585 -

.561 

.549 

.523 

.512 

.500 

.476 

.447 

.439 

.412 

34 
36 
37 
41 
40 
42 
44 
47 
46 
50 

2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
9 

11% 
12 
14% 

Little League 
MINORS 

W L Pet. 
Lumberjacks 5 0 1.000 
Builders 4 1 .833 
Giants 3 2 .600 
Batmen 3 2 .600 
Elks 2 3 .400 
Broadcasters 2 3 .400 
Hamsters 1 4 .200 
Kilowatts 0 5 .000 
Tuesday Results— 

Elks 2, Hamsters 1 
Builders 22, Kilowatts 1 
Lumberjacks 2, Broadcasters 

1 
Batmen 5, Giants 4 

A A A . 

C I N E R A M A 

3 9 3 - 5 5 5 5 86th & W. Dodge 
3 O M A H A 

ACADEMYIWARDS 
»-rl;es inoitic'e . .nbr. Sales Tax 

Pitching: 
Keat 

(W) .. 
Henning 

(L) 
Fuller 

Rogers 

IP H K B B S O 

. 5 5 1 1 0 5 

12/3 7 9 4 1 2 

2% 2 0 0 0 0 

1 2 2 2 1 2 
HBP — Badding, Wilkins 
WP — Henning 
PB — Richardson 

PERFORMANCES *. PRIMS 
MATINIIt (1 p.m.)' Wad. »«t. Sun. * Holiday. 
•viNiNot (• p.m.X sun. 

thru Thura. 
rrl. Sat. * Hol iday. . 

Jl.TS a.so 

11.50 
a.T" 

M »WMIiWft8»J0̂ f AH0 mY^OOdaflUr* 

Mal l orders filled promptly. 
Wri te direct to theatre stat
ing number of tickets, date 
& performance date desired. 
Please enclose self-addressed, 
stamped envelope. 

OMAHA 
PREMIERE Ju ly 13 

UNIVERSAL PUItnM 

J U L I E A N D R E W S 
AS M I L L I E 

M A R Y TYLER M O O R E 
C A R O L CHANNING 

J A M E S r e x 
m ROSS HUNTER'S production of 

t * tUrrif t | 

JOHN GAVIN TECHNICOLOR* 
B E A T R I C E L I L L I E 

as Mrs Metrt 

PIRFORMANCKS * PRICKS 
M A T I N S " (a p.m.)) Mon. 

thru Pri. Sl .TS 
Sat. Sun. A Holiday. S2.30 

•VININOS (8 p.m.)l Sun, 
thru. Tnura, 
Prl . Sat. «• Sat. fc Holiday! sa.ao sa.so 

Prices Include Nebr. Sales Tax 

Mail orders filled promptly. Write direct to theatre 
stating number of tickets, date & performance time 
desired. Pitas* enclose self-addressed, stamped en
velope. 

» 
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